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LIBRA constellation index (objects up to 12m0)   16 Objects

Globular clusters

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H312 LIB Lib 2-1 8.60 8.7' 5897

1 globular cluster

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

N5595 LIB Lib 1-1 Lib 2-1 12.00 5595

N5597 LIB Lib 1-1 Lib 2-1 12.00 5597

N5728 LIB Lib 2-1 11.40 5728

N5757 LIB Lib 2-1 11.90 5757

N5791 LIB Lib 2-1 11.70 5791

N5792 LIB Lib 1-1 11.30 5792

N5796 LIB Lib 1-1 Lib 2-1 11.60 5796

N5812 LIB Lib 1-1 11.20 5812

N5861 LIB Lib 1-1 11.60 5861

N5878 LIB Lib 1-1 Lib 2-1 11.50 5878

N5885 LIB Lib 1-1 11.80 5885

N5892 LIB Lib 1-1 Lib 2-1 11.70 5892

N5898 LIB Lib 2-1 11.40 5898

N5903 LIB Lib 2-1 11.20 5903

14 galaxies

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

PK 342+27.1 LIB Lib 2-1 11.60 16'' 220x -

1 planetary nebula
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Lib 1-1   15 Objects

Globular clusters

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H305 VIR 9.60 4.9' 5634

Pal 5 SER 11.80 -

2 globular clusters

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

N5584 VIR 11.40 5584

N5595 LIB 12.00 5595

N5597 LIB 12.00 5597

N5713 VIR 11.20 5713

N5750 VIR 11.60 5750

N5792 LIB 11.30 5792

N5796 LIB 11.60 5796

N5812 LIB 11.20 5812

N5861 LIB 11.60 5861

N5869 VIR 11.90 5869

N5878 LIB 11.50 5878

N5885 LIB 11.80 5885

N5892 LIB 11.70 5892

13 galaxies
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Lib 2-1   14 Objects

Globular clusters

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C66 HYA considerably bright, considerably small, round 10.20 4' 113000 Ly 5694

H312 LIB 8.60 8.7' 5897

2 globular clusters

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

N5556 HYA 11.80 5556

N5595 LIB 12.00 5595

N5597 LIB 12.00 5597

N5728 LIB 11.40 5728

N5757 LIB 11.90 5757

N5791 LIB 11.70 5791

N5796 LIB 11.60 5796

N5878 LIB 11.50 5878

N5892 LIB 11.70 5892

N5898 LIB 11.40 5898

N5903 LIB 11.20 5903

11 galaxies

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

PK 342+27.1 LIB 11.60 16'' 220x -

1 planetary nebula
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